Flood warning yellow level for Aust-Agder, deler av Vest-Agder, Telemark, Buskerud og deler av Oppland NVE

Valid for: 2019-05-21. Published: . Next forecast before:

Oppdatert informasjon - .

NVE opprettholder varsel om flomfare, gult nivå, som gjelder onsdag for deler av Oppland, Hedmark og Akershus.

Oppdatert informasjon - .

Tirsdag ettermiddag ble østlige deler av Vest-Agder inkludert i varselet som gjelder for tirsdag.

Oppdatert informasjon - .

Tirsdag: Kommuner i Aust-Agder er lagt til varslingsområdet. Onsdag: Varselet gjelder nå for et område lengre øst: Hedmark, Oppland og Akershus.

Type

Flood

Large amounts of rain are expected in the warning area. Rising temperatures will lead to high snow melting also in the high mountains. The amount of precipitation is somewhat uncertain. Follow the weather radar.

The combination of rain and continuous snow melting will increase water discharge. Rapid increase of discharge in small and medium sized rivers is expected.
Danger increase Wednesday afternoon
Danger decrease Thursday morning
Consequence Local flooding and/or erosional damage in streams and small rivers. May cause closed roads and bridges. Risk of storm water in urban areas, local flooding, stream bank erosion, changing waterways, shallow landslides at locations impacted by showers.
Advice Stay informed on the situation. Secure and/or move assets away from vulnerable areas (car, caravan along rivers/streams, basements). It is recommended to
Warning level meaning Challenging situation that requires monitoring and may cause local damages within the warning area.

The warnings are valid from 07.00  - 07.00 (08.00 - 08.00 during daylight savings).

Updates: Monday - Friday before 11.00 and 15.30. Saturday and Sunday before 11.00

Map overview
Intense rain
Snowmelt

08.00-21.00 every day

Phone: +47 404 36 000

08.00 - 21.00 every day

Phone: +47 400 28 777